RECORDA

11-14-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

F-6663

	•		
9-26	_0	0	P#

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10151	4850 ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving		
(1) Shinsuke FUKUDA	party(ies):		
(2) Yoshiaki OGATA (3) Mitsugu TAKAKI	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.		
(2) Yoshiaki OGATA (3) Mitsugu TAKAKI (4) Yasunori UCHIDA (5) Joji KASUGAI	Internal Address:		
, ,	9/60		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	0		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi,		
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Osaka 571-8501 JAPAN		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [X] Yes [No		
Execution Date: (1) August 24, 2000 (2) August 24, 2000	Additional manifest & address(es) attached: [X] 165 [] 140		
(3) August 24, 2000 (4) September 1, 2000			
(5) September 1, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e filing date of the application is September 26, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	D. 1 dieni 140.(3)		
	20/52255		
	09/670525		
Additional numbers attache	ed? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.			
Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed		
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-1250		
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street			
	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	the same deposit account number indicated above.		
.1/13/2000 MTHAI1 00000241 101250 09670525 DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct		
C. Bruce Hamburg	September 26, 2000		
	Signature Date		
т.	etal number of pages comprising sever sheets		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		

ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

(2) Name: Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha

Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi,

Aichi 471-8571 JAPAN

(3) Name: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.

Address: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun,

Aichi 452-8564 JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 011224 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi JAPAN hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,

LTD., TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, and TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD.

Toyohashi-shi, Aichi JAPAN; Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi JAPAN; and

For value received, I/We Shinsuke Fukuda, Yoshiaki Ogata,

Mitsugu Takaki, Yasunori Uchida, and Joji Kasugai

residing respectively at Toyohashi-shi, Aichi JAPAN; Toyohashi-shi, Aichi JAPAN;

located respective 1, Toyota-cho, To Haruhi-cho, Ni and its successor	E
executed by me, all divisions, request the Comimprovements cointerest, and correspecting said papers, execute oaths and generated	application for Letters Patent of the United States, Juston this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and eissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and amissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire wenant that I/we have full right so to do, and agree that I/we will a said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful rally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, minees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in st.
Signature	Shinsuke Fukuda Date 24/08/2000 Shinsuke Fukuda
Signature	Yoshiaki Ogata Date 24/08/2000 Yoshiaki Ogata
Signature	Mitsugu Takaki Date 24/08/2000 Mitsugu Takaki
Signature	Yasunori Uchida Date 01/09/2000 Yasunori Uchida
Signature	Joji Kasugai Date 0//09/2000 Joji Kasugai

Signature Date

RECORDED: 09/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 011224 FRAME: 0519